
Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

1 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: - Procurement of/Selection of   TRAINEE FACILITY (For Month Of 

March and April) 

Contract Reference Number: - 35 

Contract Reference Date: - 21-05-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - 20 Female Trainee 

                                                          

Contract Price : 20000/- 

Duration of Contract: nil 

Summary Scope of Contract: Female Trainee Reimbursement 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

2 

 
 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: -Procurement of/Selection of   TRAINEE FACILITY (For Month Of May) 

 

Contract Reference Number: -65 

Contract Reference Date: - 16-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - 20 Female Trainee 

Contract Price : 10000/- 

Duration of Contract: NIL 

Contract  Start Date: NIL 

Summary Scope of Contract: Female Trainee Reimbursement 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

3 

 
SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: - Procurement of Books Purchase  

Contract Reference Number: - 58 

Contract Reference Date: - 07-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - SHRIPAD TRADING CO. 

C/O Kamal narayan sawarkar Nehru Putla Itwari Nagpur 440002 

                                                                     

Contract Price : 13800/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date: 07-03-2022 

Summary Scope of Contract: Purchase of Educational wall chart 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

4 

 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: - Procurement of  of Books Purchase  

Contract Reference Number: - 138474 

Contract Reference Date: - 30-04-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - TCI Freight   

Flat no 306-7 Ashoka Bhopal Chambers S.P. Road     

Secundarabad  500003 

Transport Bill Paid By ITI  Store Keeper Shri Shekhar 

Bhagat  By Cash Payment for NIMI Books  

Contract Price : 3400/- 

Duration of Contract:  Days 

Summary Scope of Contract: Transportation Bill Of Nimi Books Paid By ITI Store Keeper Shri 

Shekhar Ramkrushna Bhagat By cash Payment 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

5 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: - Procurement of Goods Machinary Furniture 

Contract Reference Number: -GEMC_511687708508438 

Contract Reference Date: - 10-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: SHRIPAD TRADING CO. 

C/O Kamal narayan sawarkar Nehru Putla Itwari Nagpur 440002 

Contract Price : 15800/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Summary Scope of Contract- Purchase Of Furniture 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

6 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 

[STRIVE]Description of Contract: - Procurement of/Selection of  Tools & Equipment 

Contract Reference Number: - GEMC-511687791444246 

Contract Reference Date: - 10-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - SHRIPAD TRADING CO. 

C/O Kamal narayan sawarkar Nehru Putla Itwari Nagpur 440002 

 

Contract Price : 10000/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date: 10-06-2022 

Summary Scope of Contract:  Rubber Mat- Diffeiciency of Tools & Equp. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

7 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: - Procurement of/Selection of  Goods /Machinary/ Furniture 

Contract Reference Number: - GEMC-511687770065060 

Contract Reference Date: - 10-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: SHRIPAD TRADING CO. 

C/O Kamal narayan sawarkar Nehru Putla Itwari Nagpur 440002 

Contract Price : 6450/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date: 10-06-2022 

 

Summary Scope of Contract: Purchase Of Furniture (Stool) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

8 

 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: Procurement of Selection of Machinary 

Contract Reference Number: - GEMC-51168775577763 

Contract Reference Date: - 10-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - SHRIPAD TRADING CO. 

C/O Kamal narayan sawarkar Nehru Putla Itwari Nagpur 440002 

 Contract Price : 15234/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date: NA 

Summary Scope of Contract: Rubber Mat- Diffeiciency of Tools & Equp Purchase of Shaded Pole 

Motor 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

9 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: - Procurement of/Selection of  Goods /Machinary/ Furniture 

Contract Reference Number: - GEMC-511687742391177 

Contract Reference Date: - 10-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - Atul Traders Besides Ram Cooler, old Shukrawari, Mahal, 

Nagpur 

Contract Price : 21600/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date: 10-06-2022 

Summary Scope of Contract: Purchase Of Furniture (Metal Rack) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

10 

 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: -  GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: Procurement of/Selection of  Goods /Machinary/ Furniture 

Contract Reference Number: GEMC-511687706163638 

Contract Reference Date: - 10-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - VISHAL ENTERPRISES ,Sai Nagar No 2, Hudkeshwar 

Road Nagpur 440034 

Contract Price : 7200/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date10-06-2022 

Summary Scope of Contract -Purchase Of Furniture (Metal Rack) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

11 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: : Procurement of Selection of Machinary 

Contract Reference Number: - GEMC-511687762279596 

Contract Reference Date: - 10-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - VISHAL ENTERPRISES ,Sai Nagar No 2, Hudkeshwar 

Road Nagpur 440034 

Contract Price : 49508/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date 10-06-2022 

Summary Scope of Contract Diffeiciency of Tools & Equp Purchase of  D. C. Series  Motor Motor 

 

                                                                           

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

12 

 

 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: Procurement of/Selection of  Goods /Machinary/ Furniture 

Contract Reference Number: GEMC-511687711792100 

Contract Reference Date: - 10-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - VISHAL ENTERPRISES ,Sai Nagar No 2, Hudkeshwar 

Road Nagpur 440034 

Contract Price : 19350/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date10-06-2022 

Summary Scope of Contract -Purchase Of Furniture ( stools) 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

13 

 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Description of Contract: Procurement of/Selection of  Goods /Machinary/ Furniture 

Contract Reference Number: GEMC-511687712008240 

Contract Reference Date: - 18-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - VISHAL ENTERPRISES ,Sai Nagar No 2, Hudkeshwar 

Road Nagpur 440034 

Contract Price : 143704/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date18-06-2022 

Summary Scope of Contract -Purchase Of Furniture ( Lockers with Drawers) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

14 

 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Description of Contract: Procurement of/Selection of  Goods /Machinary/ Furniture 

Contract Reference Number: GEMC-511687727293079 

Contract Reference Date: - 18-06-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - VISHAL ENTERPRISES ,Sai Nagar No 2, Hudkeshwar 

Road Nagpur 440034 

Contract Price : 57960/- 

Duration of Contract: 15 Days 

Contract  Start Date18-06-2022 

Summary Scope of Contract -Purchase Of Furniture (Almirah Major) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                                                                        
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                          

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 

15 

 

 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: - Procurement of/Selection of   FACILITY TO TRAINEE  

Contract Reference Number: - IMC/MANORA/19 

Contract Reference Date: - 21-03-2022 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual:  Facilities To 18  female Trainee 

Contract Price : 8840/- 

Duration of Contract: NA 

Contract  Start Date: NA 

Summary Scope of Contract: FACILITY TO FEMALE TRAINEE  For The Month Of June 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1-CAN,. Comp. selection Manora - 1 -

 
SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 

Govt.ITIManoraDistWashim 
QCBS, QBS, FBS, and LCS Contract Award Notice 

 
Scope of Contract: Civil Work Machine foundation Minimum Qualifying 

Technical Score: 
 

Bill  No 04 Dt 05-05-2022 

Consultants’ 
names 

Gajanan Maharaj 
Majoor Kamgaar 

Santha. 
Marya.Mangrulpir 

R.N. 856 

Gurukrupa Majoor 
Kamgaar Sahakari 
Santha Dabha Tq 
Mangrulpir Dist 
Washim R.N.857 

Zolenath Majoor 
Kamgaar Sah. Sanstha 
Kavardari Tq Malegaon 
Dist Washim R.N 1208 

NA NA 

City/Country Mangrulpir NA Kavardari NA NA 
Status: NA NA 

NA 
NA 

NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 
NA 
NA 

Technical Score NA NA NA NA NA 
Financial Score NA NA NA NA NA 
Combined 
Score 

NA NA NA NA NA 

Criteria NA NA NA NA NA 
Specific 
Experience 

NA NA NA NA NA 

Work Plan & 
Methodology 

NA NA NA NA NA 

Key Experts NA NA NA NA NA 
Training  NA NA NA NA NA 
Local input NA NA NA NA NA 
 NA NA NA NA NA 

Price as read out 6666 Per Cu Mtr 7000 Per Cu Mtr 7200 Per Cu Mtr NA NA 
Final Evaluation 
Price 

6666 Per Cu Mtr NA NA NA NA 

Final Negotiated 
Price 

6666 Per Cu Mtr NA NA NA NA 

Total work 
price 

Rs 49500     

 
Rank 

NA NA NA NA NA 

Proposal’s not submitted by the Other Shortlisted Consultant(s)/Firm(s) 

Consultants’ 
names 

NA NA NA NA 

City/Country NA NA NA NA 
Proposal 
Submitted: 

NA NA NA NA 

            

 



Institute Management Committee of 
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE  

MANORA.DIST.WASHIM                                                                                                           
(IMC Reg.No.143/2021 Dt.02/06/2021)                                                                                                                                      

Plot No.2 MIDC Area Devthana Road, Manora Dist.Washim 
e-Mail: iti.manora@dvet.gov.in 

 
SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT 

[STRIVE] 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 

 

Name of Procuring Entity: - GOVT.ITI MANORA DIST. WASHIM 

Name of Project: - SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 

[STRIVE] 

Description of Contract: - NIL 

Contract Reference Number: - nil 

Contract Reference Date: - NIL 

Name of Awarded Firm/Individual: - NIL 

Duration of Contract:  nil 

Contract Start Date:NIL 

Summary Scope of Contract: NIL 

BID Price AT Opening (INR): NIL 

Evaluated Bid Price (INR): NIL 

-Sign Contract Price (INR): NIL 

 

 

 
  

  
 
 
 

 


